

\204

T.P.(C) No. 386 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.386/2003

RAMANPREET

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARANJIT SINGH SAHNI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the pleadings of the parties the possibility of settlement cannot be ruled out. Both learned counsel shall instruct their respective parties to contact the Secretary of Legal Aid Cell, Patiala House on 8.12.2003. List the matter thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER