

Đ

T.P.(C) No. 386 OF 2003  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.386/2003

RAMANPREET

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARANJIT SINGH SAHNI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master  
(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO.386 OF 2003

Ramanpreet

Appellant(s)

Vs.

Taranjit Singh Sahni

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.  
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 20, 2004.